Effective September, 2008
Copyright 2008
800-621-1506
PAGE 89
F3-89
F
Mercmaster™ III Induction

‡ BU for 32 W, T8 and 60 W, T12 only. Voltage must be specified for 40 W, T12.
** CW suffix not needed for 60 W since -20 °F starting provided as a standard.
Ordering Information:
Order using catalog numbering guide below, or select catalog number from table on next page.
CATALOG NUMBERING GUIDE FOR RIGMASTER METALLIC FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES
RM 2 2 40 12 SS CB EL
SERIES
❖RigMaster
HAZARDOUS
RATING
Class I,
Division 2
NUMBER
OF LAMPS
2 - 2 Lamps
LAMP TYPE:
  32- 32 W, T8
(Electronic)
  40- 40 W,
(Electronic)
**60- 60 W, T12, HO
 800 MA (48)
VOLTAGE‡
12- 120 V
27- 277 V
BU- 120-277 V
       50/60 Hz
225- 220 V, 50 Hz
245- 240 V, 50 Hz
BALLAST
TYPE:
SS- Solid State
(40W, T12,
Electronic) Only
MOUNTING
CB- End
SW- Swivel
ST- Fixed
OPTIONS
*EL- Emergency
Battery Pack
F- Fuse
Technical Data:
Thermal Performance RigMaster Fixtures
Lamp
Ambient Temp
(°C)
“T”
Numbers
Hazardous
ClassificationFixture Quantity Watt Type
RM2232 2 32 265MA-RS 40 T-4 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D
RM2240 2 40 430MA-RS 40 T-4 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D
RM2260 2 60 800MA-HO 40 T-4 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D
RigMaster™ Metallic Fluorescent
Ordering Information and Technical Data
Effective September, 2008
Copyright 2008
800-621-1506
PAGE 95
F3-95
F
Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D
Type 4X Wet Locations
UL844
UL1598A
Marine Type Electric Fixture
  Non-Recessed Outside Type
No. of
Lamps ❖
Lamp
Wattage
Lamp
Type Volts
Bracket
Type
Catalog
Number
Swivel End Bracket
2 32 T8 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz end RM2232BUCB
2 40 T12 120 V, 60 Hz end RM224012SSCB
2 40 T12 277 V, 60 Hz end RM224027SSCB
2 60 T12 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz end RM2260BUCB
Swivel Center Bracket
2 32 T8 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz swivel RM2232BUSW
2 40 T12 120 V, 60 Hz swivel RM224012SSSW
2 40 T12 277 V, 60 Hz swivel RM224027SSSW
2 60 T12 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz swivel RM2260BUSW
Straight Center Bracket
2 32 T8 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz straight RM2232BUST
2 40 T12 120 V, 60 Hz straight RM224012SSST
2 40 T12 277 V, 60 Hz straight RM224027SSST
2 60 T12 120-277 V, 50/60 Hz straight RM2260BUST
❖ Fixtures shipped complete with lamps.
Mounting Accessories
Description Catalog Number
Safety Cable